





United Way of Ventura County



## **2025 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

Nearly 9,000 youth have been identified as homeless in Ventura County. Help us provide essential school supplies for local students experiencing homelessness. You can help pave the path to academic success. Your support not only provides essential school supplies - studies show that it also promotes learning, building self-esteem, and helps ensure that our youth stay in school. All donations will be used to fill backpacks for at-risk students in Ventura County.

Stuff the Bus SPONSOR BENEFITS	PRESENTING	GOLD SPONSOR	SILVER SPONSOR	BRONZE SPONSOR \$2,500	COPPER SPONSOR \$1,000
SPONSOR BENEI ITS	SOLD	\$7,500	\$5,000		
	SPONSOR \$10,000				
Logo/name and link to your website on United Way of Ventura County website	Logo	Logo	Logo	Name	Name
Logo/name and link to your website in our email blasts in June, July, and August (over 10,000 distribution)	Logo	Logo	Logo	Name	Name
Opportunity to host a school supply collection drive at your organization	~	~	~		~
Social media recognition throughout June, July, and August	5 mentions	4 mentions	3 mentions	1 mention	
Choice of day and time slot for a corporate engagement volunteer	First Choice	Second Choice			

team to sort school supplies and			
stuff backpacks			

# **United Way of Ventura County**



### **2025 SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM**

United Way of Ventura County

Yes, we would like to sponsor Stuff the Bus 2025 for United Way of Ventura County.

Stuff the Bus	PRESENTING SOLD	GOLD	SILVER	BRONZE	COPPER
SPONSOR		SPONSOR	SPONSOR	SPONSOR	SPONSOR
LEVEL		\$7,500	\$5,000	\$2,500	\$1,000
	\$10,000	Ψ7,500	ψ3,000	φ2,300	φ1,000

#### **SPONSOR INFORMATION**

Π

Total Sponsorship Investment:		Company Name:
Contact Person:	A	ddress:
City:	_ State:	Zip Code:
Email:		Phone: ()

#### PAYMENT INFORMATION

	Check enclosed for \$ Plea	ase make che	ck payable to <b>United W</b> a	ay of Ventura County.
	Credit Card type: D Mastercar Please charge my Credit Card #:		— .	
	Billing Address:			
	Name on Card:			
	Signature (required):			Date:
Ē	Please send me an invoice. Address: Addressee Name:			

Sponsor logos and artwork must be sent to us not later than June 6, 2025, in high resolution as either an .eps file or PDF (.eps preferred).

#### Thank you for your support in helping create a better Ventura County!

#### Please return this form to:

United Way of Ventura County Attn: Mitchel Sloan 702 County Square Drive, Suite 100 Ventura, CA 93003 (Please reference **STB2025** on memo) For more information contact: Aissa Fernandez Manager, Community Impact Programs <u>aissa.fernandez@vcunitedway.org</u> 805-485-6288 x270

United Way of Ventura County is a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, Tax ID: 95-1945833